
2024-2025 Eastern Mennonite University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 3-13   Home: 6-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Burke, Grace 25-5 606 24.2 103-241 .427 64-164 .390 20-29 .690 12 86 98 3.9 33 0 51 71 4 23 290 11.6
01 Osborne, Jeriyah 25-24 676 27.0 100-352 .284 26-132 .197 50-84 .595 27 73 100 4.0 64 3 59 85 6 54 276 11.0
05 Townsend, Lauren 24-24 733 30.5 77-217 .355 30-91 .330 45-70 .643 12 53 65 2.7 29 0 60 65 1 20 229 9.5
13 Glymph, Laila 25-25 800 32.0 64-209 .306 11-65 .169 52-89 .584 49 138 187 7.5 72 2 21 50 10 37 191 7.6
15 Gray, Jayla 25-25 623 24.9 49-100 .490 1-2 .500 43-59 .729 103 90 193 7.7 75 3 13 54 26 30 142 5.7
02 Jones, Jayda 25-21 688 27.5 38-150 .253 13-65 .200 23-36 .639 13 50 63 2.5 49 0 21 27 1 24 112 4.5
03 Taylor, Jazmyn 15-0 164 10.9 16-42 .381 1-3 .333 14-19 .737 9 25 34 2.3 32 2 2 24 6 6 47 3.1
23 Johnson, Jakayla 12-0 55 4.6 12-23 .522 2-6 .333 4-11 .364 1 11 12 1.0 8 0 4 12 0 0 30 2.5
34 Dingus, Lexie 23-0 273 11.9 14-30 .467 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 23 31 54 2.3 24 0 9 17 2 5 34 1.5
20 Todd, Kaylene 22-0 168 7.6 10-36 .278 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 11 19 30 1.4 23 0 4 16 2 12 27 1.2
04 Atkinson, Meredith 18-0 101 5.6 4-18 .222 3-11 .273 9-10 .900 3 6 9 0.5 3 0 5 11 0 2 20 1.1
12 Braxton, Kaliyah 9-0 28 3.1 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 3 0 0 4 1 1 8 0.9
30 Morris, Brooke 4-0 11 2.8 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
24 Donovan, Emily 13-0 54 4.2 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 2-4 .500 0 6 6 0.5 3 0 1 7 1 0 9 0.7
33 Tuilaepa, Aldora 10-0 20 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 5 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.2
Total 25 5000 200.0 496-1446 .343 153-552 .277 275-430 .640 311 668 979 39.2 423 10 251 464 61 214 1420 56.80
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 561-1551 .362 121-474 .255 296-438 .676 362 687 1049 42.0 407 6 280 421 90 235 1539 61.56

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1420 1539
    Points Per Game 56.8 61.6
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 496-1446 561-1551
    Field Goal Pct .343 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-552 121-474
    3PT FG Pct .277 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-430 296-438
    FT Pct .640 .676
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 11.8
REBOUNDS 979 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 251 280
    Assists Per Game 10.0 11.2
TURNOVERS 464 421
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 214 235
    Steals Per Game 8.6 9.4
BLOCKS 61 90
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,006 1,726
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-154 10-173
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
East. Mennonite 336 333 361 390 1420
Opponents 374 361 424 380 1539

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 NOTRE DAME (MD) L 67-72 137
11/09/24 MARY WASHINGTON W 54-52 204
11/15/24 vs Bryn Mawr W 72-56 75
11/16/24 vs Lehman W 64-47 51
11/19/24 CENTRAL PENN W 77-52 127
11/23/24 WILSON W 60-57 126
11/24/24 HOOD W 59-52 115

* 11/26/24 SHENANDOAH L 53-75 161
* 12/04/24 RANDOLPH-MACON L 52-65 153
* 12/07/24 at Lynchburg L 49-60 137

12/14/24 at Lancaster Bible W 62-53 37
12/15/24 at Yeshiva W 70-63 20

* 01/04/25 at Randolph L 52-80 90
* 01/11/25 GUILFORD L 60-67 135
* 01/15/25 at Hollins L 54-61 145
* 01/18/25 FERRUM L 49-62 136
* 01/22/25 at Bridgewater (VA) L 33-67 342
* 01/25/25 ROANOKE L 43-61 251
* 01/29/25 at Wash. & Lee L 50-66 109
* 02/01/25 at Averett W 71-53 89
* 02/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 68-64 135
* 02/08/25 at Ferrum L 32-40 200
* 02/15/25 LYNCHBURG W 62-51 248
* 02/18/25 WASH. & LEE L 56-79 78
* 02/22/25 at Shenandoah L 51-84 557

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern Mennonite University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Townsend, Lauren 15-15 455 30.3 50-143 .350 20-61 .328 35-48 .729 7 34 41 2.7 14 0 35 39 0 8 155 10.3
21 Burke, Grace 16-5 385 24.1 55-141 .390 36-96 .375 9-12 .750 9 57 66 4.1 23 0 29 47 2 13 155 9.7
01 Osborne, Jeriyah 16-15 424 26.5 53-212 .250 14-79 .177 34-52 .654 15 49 64 4.0 38 2 30 57 4 33 154 9.6
13 Glymph, Laila 16-16 506 31.6 36-141 .255 9-51 .176 28-42 .667 26 72 98 6.1 46 1 9 38 4 22 109 6.8
15 Gray, Jayla 16-16 408 25.5 25-56 .446 1-2 .500 27-36 .750 58 58 116 7.3 46 1 5 31 19 20 78 4.9
02 Jones, Jayda 16-12 443 27.7 27-93 .290 11-42 .262 11-14 .786 7 34 41 2.6 27 0 13 15 1 16 76 4.8
23 Johnson, Jakayla 8-0 48 6.0 11-20 .550 2-5 .400 4-11 .364 1 11 12 1.5 7 0 4 11 0 0 28 3.5
03 Taylor, Jazmyn 12-0 127 10.6 10-32 .313 1-3 .333 13-17 .765 7 22 29 2.4 27 2 2 20 4 4 34 2.8
04 Atkinson, Meredith 13-0 72 5.5 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 8-8 1.000 3 6 9 0.7 3 0 2 9 0 1 16 1.2
12 Braxton, Kaliyah 6-0 21 3.5 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.5 1 0 0 2 1 0 6 1.0
34 Dingus, Lexie 14-0 147 10.5 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6 15 21 1.5 12 0 4 11 0 2 10 0.7
20 Todd, Kaylene 13-0 110 8.5 2-19 .105 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 7 8 15 1.2 14 0 1 7 2 5 9 0.7
24 Donovan, Emily 8-0 36 4.5 1-8 .125 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 6 1 0 3 0.4
33 Tuilaepa, Aldora 7-0 14 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
30 Morris, Brooke 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 282-903 .312 96-357 .269 175-250 .700 181 428 609 38.1 263 6 135 308 39 124 835 52.19
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 375-995 .377 88-329 .267 197-277 .711 214 461 675 42.2 247 2 195 252 72 162 1035 64.69

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 835 1035
    Points Per Game 52.2 64.7
    Scoring Margin -12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 282-903 375-995
    Field Goal Pct .312 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-357 88-329
    3PT FG Pct .269 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 175-250 197-277
    FT Pct .700 .711
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 609 675
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 42.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 135 195
    Assists Per Game 8.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 308 252
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.8
STEALS 124 162
    Steals Per Game 7.8 10.1
BLOCKS 39 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.5
ATTENDANCE 1,297 1,669
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-162 8-209
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
East. Mennonite 192 203 211 229 835
Opponents 274 238 282 241 1035

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 SHENANDOAH L 53-75 161
12/04/24 RANDOLPH-MACON L 52-65 153
12/07/24 at  Lynchburg L 49-60 137
01/04/25 at  Randolph L 52-80 90
01/11/25 GUILFORD L 60-67 135
01/15/25 at  Hollins L 54-61 145
01/18/25 FERRUM L 49-62 136
01/22/25 at  Bridgewater (VA) L 33-67 342
01/25/25 ROANOKE L 43-61 251
01/29/25 at  Wash. & Lee L 50-66 109
02/01/25 at  Averett W 71-53 89
02/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 68-64 135
02/08/25 at  Ferrum L 32-40 200
02/15/25 LYNCHBURG W 62-51 248
02/18/25 WASH. & LEE L 56-79 78
02/22/25 at  Shenandoah L 51-84 557


